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Fgg_g,gg;igg;,f approximately three years between the
summer of 1979 and December, 1982 when
== a minor between the ages of eleven and fourteen vyears:of
age, he Wwas sexually molested and repeatedly raped by the
Defendant priest while he was an altar boy,entxusted to the
care and protection of his parish Church. These incidents
occurred within the rectory ac StT. Antnony’s Church in Revere
and also at the Defendant, Conte’s house in New Hampshire,
and, they were perpetuated through the use of deceit, threats,
intimidation and coercion.

By the end of 1982, the nminor @ had escaped this
relationship, and in January, 1983, Defendant Conte was
temporary assigned from the parish to active reserve military
duty out of state. From that point in time, G roved
progressively to get on with his life: to graduate from Boston
College High Schoolj to complete his undergraduate degree at
Boston University in 19897 to receive his Masters Degree and
commenced working on his Ph.d. In July, 1990, he became = 7.
married to his wife, , whom he had met as a fellow
college, student. He was working as a research student in the
field ofibio—engineering at Boston University Medical School,
when, in April, 1991, his psychological world collapsed. -

”<

Once these repressed memories of his own -
aggravated rape had been triggered, on or about April 18,
1991, their psychological harm upon became:
symptomatic and apparent. Before this April, 1991 collapse;:
neither nor any other reasonable, similarly

situated person would have been able to discern_the ST I
psychological harm or its cause.
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is intently motivate
+his matter and as his counsel I beli
commonwealth would permit the merits
claims to go to the jury for their de

d to pursue his claims in
eve that any court in the
and timeliness of his
termination. )




Wood, Clarkin, Sawyer & Ronan, PC.

' Wilson D. Rogers, Jr., Esg. i::
March 14, 1995 T
Page four '

Prior to either party invoking the termination clause to
our tolling agreement, I would appreciate your advice as to -
whether the status of your own investigation is such as to..:
permit your determination as to "whether or not this a claim
which can be mutually resolved". (Reference yours of -
8/23/94.) Please be assured of my willingness to work most
diligently with you and also with our client towards the :
resolvement of this matter prior to suit. Your advice in this
regard will be greatly appreciated.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

St UZM )

EDWARD S. RONAN, ESQ.

ESR/pmp

cc: Frederick W. Riley, Esq.

4252A-15/18
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Wood, Clarkin, Sawyer & Ronan, P.C.

Attorneys at Law

225 Franklin Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 L
Telephone 617-423-7777 Fax 617-423-0017

n

March 14, 19S5

COMFIDENTIAL

BY HAND -

Wilson D. Rogers, Jr., EsQ.

Dunn and Rogers :
20 Beacon Street B
Boston, MA 02108

RE:
vs. Dennis Conte, et al

Dear Attorney Rogers:
Please note my appearance, along with that of my i
colleague, Fred Riley, as counsel for (NGNS in the

above matter.

Since your letter to Fred on 8/23/94, reciting counsel’s
tolling agreeme (as of March 24, 1994), we have acquired and
reviewed in relation to their
documentation and support of his serious allegations brought
against the Reverend Dennis Conte and the Church in this B
case. Also, we have used this lapse period to meet with the
client for in depth review of the legitimacy of his case and

also for an appreciation of his motivations for pursuing his
case at the present time. Upon such comprehensive review of
records and in depth inquiry, I pelieve that (D is
vested with meritorious causes of action which must be pursued
in the above matter against your respective clients. i
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June 1, 1394

Wilson Rcgers, Jr., Esquire
20 Beacon Street
Boston, MA 02103

Dear Wiil: .

Please be advised that I am writing on behalf of my client
AR -

You may recall that you and I met on this matter at your
office. At that time, I informed you that I was not prepared to
discuss specifics with you, as my client, at that point, was not
prepared to discuss with me facts surrounding his allegations.

e e informed me that he needed to deal with
his latest round of sninsssshesesnhEEN
M caused by the following

allegations.

«aR is a twenty-six year old male who lives with his mother,
father and two (2) sisters. He started life in a strong nuclear
family with normal boyhood interests: playing soccer, basketball
and baseball in the Town of Saugus.

In about the third grade, he became an altar boy,inﬁst.
Anthony's parish in Revere, the parish of his parents --and

grandparents. He continued in the Saugus ublic school system.
While at St. Anthony's ha also played ﬁ in their band.

When % was eleven (11) or twelve (12) years old he met a
Father Dennis Conte who was assigned to St. Anthony's. Soon after
he arrived at St. Anthony's, Father Conte [hereinafter "Conte"]
started what may be termed an overly friendly relationship with

conte would buy MEER presents, take him to a Reyere
restaurant to dine and started to visit home in Saugus.” As
this trend developed, Conte seemed to have a more intense
relationship with another altar boy. As Conte's relationship with

this other altar boy seemed to abate in intensity, his attenpigh’to

4 increased.
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Events escalated. On or about the summer of 1979, Conte took
several of the altar boys to his parents home on a lake in New
Hampshire. They stayed several days. puring the first night,
conte appeared in @mjphs room, took Willmio his bedroom, undressed
him, fondled him, kissed him and had Jih fondle him. Before the
stay was completed, this activity repeated itself every night,
culminating in oral sexX.

The following school y ear iR behavior in school and his
grades started to deteriorate. He could not sleep and was always
physically afraid. He did not tell his parents of conte's actions
and continued in the band and being an altar boy. By now, Conte
would kiss ali@ on the lips whenever they were alone; in a car, in
church, wherever. Conte would constantly tell M that he loved
him. He would also touch Gy penis and have W@ touch him.

completed the Saugus school system and enrolled at Boston
College High School. From the summer of 1979, conte would take
& up to his parents lake home, for the most part day trips.
Fondling, kissing and oral sex continued. At times there would be
a ritual that would accompany these actions. For example, Conte
buried Rg@®in the beach sand on the lake side of the house leaving
his head exposed. He then positioned hinself over Jilll head as
performed oral seX $n him, he ejaculated, uncovered W, took
hin to dinner, and then caid a Mass using the kitchen counter as an
altar.

Another ritual would be to fake WEES® to the living room area
of the rectory at St. Anthony's where the two would ‘watch* a
television program. Conte would then takewigii®to his bedroom ‘and
provide with hard core pornographic books and pictures. - Then
they would engage in sexual acts. AR

on another occasion in the rectory, Conte tied WmEM to his
bed. Conte then performed sexual acts onw@l. He told TR he
was being crucified like christ. There was another incident where
Conte tied hands and feet, pulled his pants down ‘and
performed oral sex on QU in a garage. o7

All of the above, and much more, continued through _the
eleventh grade at Boston College High School. While  at that
school, epeatedly attempted to distance himself from Conte.
But Conte would appear at the school and drive i home to Saugus.
By this time was suffering great mental distress resulting
from Conte's actions. ’

37430.1
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Wilson Rogers, Jr., Esquire -3- June 1, 1994

ol .

'111'1 January of 1983, Conte went on reserve duty with the United
States: Navy. While away he wrote M@ what can ~only be
characterized as a love letter. «s@l» . as becoming desperate. Now
he sought the help of a Jesuit priest at this school and told him
some, of the story. No help was forthcoming. '

'After high school, 4P vent on to college and later married.
He suppressed his Conte experiences and was able to live with them.
However, the weight became too much when his wife suffered a tragic
event. .. He sought treatment and help which has surfaced the above
relationship with Conte leaving him in difficult straits, including
suicide attempts. i

i‘: ‘sinc'e,

N

. By now his nuclear family - father, mother, two sisters - know
the story, as do his grandparents, and various other people. His
whole family once avid churchgoers are now very bitter and
completely alienated from the church. They are now helping him
fight for his life, literally.

It should be noted that there is corroborative evidence in my
possession. For example: photographs of in the company of
Conte; names of at least two (2) other altar boys who may have been
likewise linked with Conte; the aforementioned letter from Conte to
<&aw» photographs of the Conte house and areas where some of the
aforesaid acts took place; and other items.

- In light of the severe physical and emotional harm caused to
, the very costly out-ocf-pocket medical expenses incurred by he
and his family, the outrageous conduct of father conte which the
church did or should have had notice of, demand is hereby made on

behalf of @ for Ten Million Dollars and No Cents
($10,000,000.00).

37430.1
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Wilson Rogers, Jr., Esquire -4- June 1, 19%4

I shall wait for a reasonable period of time for your response

to this claim letter.

Very truly yours,

. T
g
Frederick W. Riley

FWR:imag
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RELE2SE OF ALL_CLAIMS

In consideraticn of S —

(M, the Receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I,

-, hereby remise, release and forever discharges

the Roman catholic 2Archbishcp of Bcston, a Corporaticn Sole,

establlsned by Chapter 506 of the Ma osachusetts rcts of 13¢7,

:L~

its agents, serveants, OLL:ICErS, and et ployees, and all priests

incardinzted to the Rcman catholic Archdiocese of Boston,

including, but not linited to Rev. Dennis Conte, of and frcm all

debts, cdemands, causes of zction, suits, accounts, covenants,

contracts, agreements, denages, and any and all clalﬂs, cdenands

'and llabllltleb whatscever of every name and nature, ‘toth in Law

which against

I
! d 1n EGUITY, the said Roman Catholié zrchbishop
-

cf pOSLOﬁ, a Corporation Sole, 1ts agents, servants, officers,

and employees and all priests incardinated to the Roman Catholic

Archdiccese of Bostcn, including, but not linited to Rev. Dennis

Conte,

I now have or ever had from the heginning of the werld to

this date, including hbut in no way limited to events which

occurred from approximately 1979 thrcugh 1985.

It is the intenticn cf all parties that £his Release

'shall resclve any

2 1

arnd all claims of any kind or nature which I

have against the Roman Catholic rrchbishep of Bestco

o]

2
I3 —

Corporaticn Sole, its s and

officers, &gents,

+

servan emplecyees,

nd all priests incardinated to the Reman Catholic Archdiccese

f Bceton, including but rot limited to Rev. Dennis Conte,

1nc1u01ng specifically withocut liniting the generallty of the

for§g01ng, claims for inijuries currently existing, kut unxnewn
R
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\ to any or all of the parties hereto.
. . . 3 3 ;

iy 1 further zgree that this settlement is in full

cémpromise of a cdcubtful and disputed claim both as to the

qLestlon of liability ard as to the nature, extent and

permanency of all injuries and danmages, and that the payment is

nétvto re ccnstrued as an admissicn of liability on the vart of

the Roman catholic zrchkishcp of Boston, .a Corporation Sole, its
agents, servanis, cificers, and erployees and all priests

ihcardinated to the Roman cathclic rchdiocese of Boston,

1nclud1ng, rut rot limited to Rev. Dennis Conte, all of whomnm

b
ge prcssly dcny liakility. Lo prcnise or inducement which 1is rnot
[ .
) . - .
i ~erein expressed has Leen made to me and 1n erecuting this

\

]

AReleuse, I do rct rely upcn any statement or representation nade
ilby e@ny perscn, firm cr ccrporaticn herely released, or &ny agent
'¢eruher perscn repr resenting them or any other concerning the

nature, extent, cor duraticn of said damages Or losses, cr the

legal liability therefore.

It furth

(N
a
}J
4]

expressly agreed by zand amorg all of the
parties to this Release, &S well as thelr attorneys. agents,
1 v .

servants, empleoyees and insurers, that they will maintain the

confidentiality of the facts of this settlement and the specific

terms thereof. No pacty, nor & perty’s attecrney, zgent,
bervaru, cmplcyce or insurer, shall disclose oOr cause to be
~dlSClCcud directly or indirectly, to any p son, corporation or

entity not a party to this Relezse, including but not limited to
any ferm of print cr brecadcast media, the nares of any parties

ldescriked herein, the existence of any claims against the
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réleased parties, the fact of this settlement, the terms or
aﬁounts of this settlement, any facts or circumstances leading

tS;tﬁe'ccmpleticn of this settlement cr the alleged facts and

circumstances giving rise to any claims described herein unless
in response to a lawfully issued subpoena from a duly
censtituted Grand Jury cr ky court order.

I further state the I have carefully rezad the
féregoing Release and kncw the contents thereof and I sign the
same as my own free-act.

. y_ v . - f ‘,/ a

Witness wmy hand and seal this &7 day of ’CJEDOZ ,

, 1695.

vre

AGREED AND ASSENRTED TO:

.M =

EDWARD S. RONZN
COUNSEL FOR i

R










